PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
David H. Carey	01/26/1987

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Microelectronics And Computer Technology Corporation	
Street Address:	2535 Brockton Drive, Suite 500	
City:	Austin	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	78758	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5039628

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)371-2540

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-371-2600 Email: esmith@skgf.com

Correspondent Name: Sterne Kessler Goldstein & Fox PLLC

Address Line 1: 1100 New York Avenue NW

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005-3934

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Evan R. Smith

Total Attachments: 2

source=22221110001ASS#page1.tif source=22221110001ASS#page2.tif

OP \$40.00

PATENT REEL: 015377 FRAME: 0263

ASSIGNMENT

MHEREAS, I, David Herrison Cerey of Austin, Texas, am inventor and owner of certain new and useful improvements in FLIP SUBSTRATE FOR CHIP MOUNT, application for patent on which has been executed by me on the same date I execute this assignment, preparatory to obtaining United States Letters Patent thereon; and

WHEREAS, MICROELECTRONICS AND COMPUTER TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION, a corporation duly organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, and having a place of business in Austin, Travis County, Texas, is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to said invention and application above—identified;

ROW, THEREFORE, I, David Harrison Carey, for and in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) to me in hand paid, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, sesign and convey unto said NICROELECTRONICS AND COMPUTER TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION all right, title and interest in and to said invention and application above-identified; and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby requested to issue said Letters Patent in accordance with this assignment; and I hereby agree that I will sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, renewal, extension and relative applications, and make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid said NICROELECTRONICS AND COMPUTER TECHNOLOGY COMPORATION, its successors, assigns and nominees to

PATENT REEL: 015377 FRAME: 0264 in end enforce proper patent protection for said invention

EXECUTED on the date indicated below.

1/26/88

RECORDED: 11/19/2004

David Harrison Carey

THE STATE OF TEXAS
COUNTY OF TRAVIS

This instrument was acknowledged before me on this the o2674 day of January, 1987, by David Harrison Carey.

Botary Public

PATENT

REEL: 015377 FRAME: 0265